
Saturday, 5:00pm
3/15 3/22 3/29 4/5 4/12 4/19

8:00p

4/26 5/3 5/10 5/17 5/24 5/31 6/7 6/14 6/21 6/28

Brodbeck Hunter X X X X X X
Cerceo Gemma X
Clasing Landyn X X X X X X
Kabacinski Owen (SS) SS SS SS SS
Kelchaw Jacob (SS) SS SS SS
Kelchaw Joey (SS) X SS SS
McKee Lydia X X X X
Monroe Gabrielle X X
Monroe Tyler X X
Quirk CJ (SS) SS SS
Quirk Jack X X
Struck Nicholas (SS) SS SS SS SS SS
Taylor John X X X X
Taylor Joseph X X X X
Watson Olivia (SS) X
Watson Parker X

Sunday, 7:30am
3/16 3/23 3/30 4/6 4/13

7:00a

4/20
7:00a

4/27 5/4 5/11 5/18 5/25 6/1 6/8 6/15 6/22 6/29

Brodbeck Hunter X
Fennington Lucy (SS) SS SS
Quirk CJ (SS) X SS SS SS
Quirk Jack X X X X X
Rogers Brendan X X X X
Rogers Connor (SS) SS SS SS SS SS SS
Watson Olivia (SS) SS SS SS SS SS
Watson Parker X X X X X

Sunday, 9:00am 3/16 3/23 3/30 4/6 4/13 4/20 4/27 5/4 5/11 5/18 5/25 6/1 6/8 6/15 6/22 6/29

Baker Jackson X
Campbell Eddie X X X X X X X
Campbell Morgan (SS) SS-I X X
DeBonis Vaughn X X X X X X X X
Fennington Lucy (SS) SS-I X SS-I SS-I
Fitzgerald Isabelle (SS) X X X SS-I SS
Kabacinski Owen (SS) SS-I SS-I X
Leh Ally X X X X X
McNulty Jacob X X X X X X X
Monroe Gabrielle X X X
Monroe Tyler X X X X
Riddle Owen (SS) SS-I SS-I SS-I SS-I
Stitt Elizabeth X X X
Szymanik Zack (SS) X SS-I X SS-I SS-I SS-I

Sunday, 11:00am 3/16 3/23 3/30 4/6 4/13 4/20 4/27 5/4 5/11 5/18 5/25 6/1 6/8 6/15 6/22 6/29

Baker Jackson X X X X X X X X
Campbell Morgan (SS) SS-I
Cerceo Gemma X X X X X
Fennington Lucy (SS) X
Locke Ben X X X X X X
Monroe Tyler X
Morrison Luke (SS) SS-I X SS-I SS-I X SS
Morrison Mateo X X X X X X X
Riddle Owen (SS) X
Rogers Brendan X
Rogers Evan (SS) SS-I SS-I SS-I SS-I
Steidle David X X X X X X
Steidle Eric X X X X
Stitt Elizabeth X X X X
Struck Nicholas (SS) SS-I
Taylor John X
Wood Lucas (SS) SS-I SS-I X SS-I SS-I SS-I SS-I

Altar Server Schedule Weekly MassesMarch 2025 - June 2025



Altar Server Schedule Special Masses
Holy Thurs Good Fri Stations 1st Comm Div Mer Asc Th Asc Th

03/14 03/21 03/28 04/04 04/11 04/17 4/18 4/18 4/26 4/27 5/28 5/29
7:00p 7:00p 7:00p 7:00p 7:00p 7:00p 3:00p 7:00p 11:00a 2:00p 7:00p 7:00p

Baker Jackson X
Brodbeck Hunter X
Campbell Eddie X
Campbell Morgan (SS) SS-I X SS
Clasing Landyn X
DeBonis Vaughn X
Fitzgerald Isabelle (SS) SS
Kabacinski Owen (SS) X
Leh Ally X
Locke Ben X X
McKee Lydia X
McNulty Jacob X X
Monroe Gabrielle X
Monroe Tyler X
Morrison Luke (SS) X
Morrison Mateo X X
Riddle Owen (SS) SS
Rogers Brendan X
Rogers Evan (SS) SS
Szymanik Zack (SS) X
Taylor Joseph X
Wood Lucas (SS) SS-I

If a server is in doubt on any procedures, the current server “cue cards,” along with the current schedule, can be found on the 

SJBNF Altar Server Home Page at https://www.sjbnf.org/altarservers

Special Masses
Stations

March 2025  - June 2025

   Senior Server Note:  SS - I  = Incense will be used at the mass.  SS  = No incense will be used at the mass.

Altar Server Resources and Notes

Extra Prayer / Blessing at the End of Mass:
At the very end of mass following the "Prayer After Communion" and the announcements, there will be an extra prayer or 
blessing. During Lent, there will be a "Prayer Over the People" found on the same page as the "Prayer After Communion."

After Easter, there will be a Solemn Blessing found on the page number listed below the "Prayer After Communion."

When there is No Deacon:
Since the Priest will purify the vessels at the altar, as soon as the Priest returns to the altar after communion, the Credence Server will 
pick up the water and be prepared to deliver it to the priest. Doing so will occur as soon as all genuflect to Our Lord in the tabernacle or 
sooner if Priest so desires. Wait at the Priest for the water to be returned.

Incense at 9:00 and 11:00:
Be prepared to wash the priest’s hands as soon as he is incensed by the deacon or senior server.

Missal Stand and Missal:
All seem to be doing a good job placing the missal stand on the altar. After the stand is placed on the altar, the server should approach 
and stand near the altar with missal (the front facing away) until the Priest or Deacon are ready for it. Do not place the missal on the 
stand.

Areas of Focus - Hands and Bowing to Priest:
* Hands - Please focus on holding hands in a prayerful position, i.e. with palms flat together and fingers pointing upward. Some servers 
are forgetting or getting a little sloppy.

* Bowing to Priest - Whenever departing from the Priest, please make a slight bow of the head before departing. For example, after 
holding the missal or folder, after presenting the gifts or washing his hands, after presenting the thurible.


